MDS Medical AC-DC Open Frame
400 W / MDS-400AUS☐ BA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2023, Rev. 07)
1
400AUS
Highlights & Features

MDS-400AUS30 BA 90-264 Vac 30 Vdc 11.67 A  13.3 A*
* With 200LFM force air
Model Numbering
MDS 400
AUS -
Delta Medical
power Supply
Max wattage in the
product series. Maybe
lower at some voltage.
400 → 400 W
Family Code
☐
 Output Voltage
Single Output:
19 for 19 V
24 for 24 V
30 for 30 V
BA ☐
Blank
MDS Medical AC-DC Open Frame
400 W / MDS-400AUS☐ BA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.
www.DeltaPSU.com (December 2023, Rev. 07)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Model Number MDS-400AUS19 BA MDS-400AUS24 BA MDS-400AUS30 BA
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 90-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max) 5.5 A @ 90 Vac, 2.7 A @ 264 Vac
Efficiency (typ.) 91.38%, Reference Fig.1-1 91.94%, Reference Fig.1-2 92.51%, Reference Fig.1-3
Standby Power (max) 1.2 W
Inrush Current (typ.) 60 A @ 115 Vac, 60 A @ 230 Vac
Earth Leakage Current (max) 0.1 mA @ 240 Vac NC1), 0.3 mA @ 264 Vac SFC2)
1) NC: normal condition
2) SFC: single fault condition
MDS-400AUS19 BA                                                                MDS-400AUS24 BA
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
25% 50% 75% 100%
Output load
Ef
fi
ci
e
n
cy
 (
 %
)
115V ac Efficiency
230V ac Efficiency
Fig.1-1 MDS-400AUS19 BA Efficiency versus output load                    Fig.1-2 MDS-400AUS24 BA Efficiency versus output load
MDS-400AUS30 BA
Fig.1-3 MDS-400AUS30 BA Efficiency versus output load
MDS Medical AC-DC Open Frame
400 W / MDS-400AUS☐ BA
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient unless otherwise noted.